	        COURT REPORTING SCHOOLS WITH STENO AND VOICE PROGRAMS

**  Please note that a few schools offer both in-person and on-line programs.  Do your research as each school runs differently and costs may vary.  Please visit the different association sites listed at the bottom of this list as well.

		STENOGRAPH AND VOICE PROGRAMS

DOWNEY ADULT SCHOOL – steno and voice writing 
(562) 413-0231 – Jocelyn Epperson
jepperson@dusd.net

TRI COMMUNITY ADULT SCHOOL – steno and voice writing
https://www.c-vusd.org
Carrie Ravenscroft --562-243-0362
cravenscroft@c-vusd.org

COLLEGE OF COURT REPORTING – steno and voice writing
http://www.ccr.edu
Nicky Rodriguez – nicky.rodriguez@ccr.edu

West Valley College – steno and voice writing   
Linda Lawson
Linda.lawson@westvalley.edu
www.westvalley.edu/academics/court-reporting/courses.html

SOUTH COAST COLLEGE (private college) – steno only
Yolanda Krieger -- (714) 867-5009
ykrieger@southcoastcollege.com
www.southcoastcollege.edu




		               STENOGRAPHY PROGRAMS ONLY

MARK KISLINGBURY ACADEMY OF COURT REPORTING – steno only
(281) 859-0791
www.mkcourtreporting.com
admin@mkcourtreporting.com

Allison Hall – steno only
http://ahre.ev360es.com/

CYPRESS COLLEGE OF COURT REPORTING – steno only
https@//www.cypresscollege.edu
Carolee Freer -- (714) 484-7211 
cfreer@cypresscollege.edu

Laura Axelsen – steno only
laxelsen@cs.com
www.careerluv.com/

CHAMPIONSTENO  -- steno only
www.championsteno.com
Cuyahoga Community College  -- steno only
Stefanie Sweet –  (216) 987-5671
Stefanie.sweet@tri-c.edu

HARDEMAN SCHOOL OF COURT REPORTING & CAPTIONING – steno
(877) 372-2278
www.hardemanscrc.com
hardemanschoo@gmail.com

College Marin/Indian Valley Campus (Northern CA) – steno only
www.marin.edu
(415) 883-2211 ext. 8826 – Stephanie Stubbs



		                         VOICE WRITING ONLY

POWAY ADULT SCHOOL/TWIN PEAKS CENTER – voice writing only
(858) 668-4024 – Judy Moreno
www.Powayusd.com

VOX Academy – voice writing only
Jennifer Thompson
thevoxacadem@gmail.com
www.thevoxacademy.com

International Court Reporting Institute – voice only
https://intlrealtime.org/
Sarah Flynn – Sarah@intlrealtime.org
https://www.facebook.com/intlrealtime.org


LEARN MORE AT:

COURT RPORTING SCHOOL FINDER:  WWW.CRTAKENOTE.COM
CCRA (California Court Reporters Assoc.)  www.cal-ccra.org
NCRA (National Court Reporters Assoc.)   www.ncra.org
NVRA (National Verbatim Reporters Association)  https://nvra.org
